
ADVISORS OF THE BIOLOGICAL SCIENCES DEPARTMENT  

  Updated Fall 2023 

General Advising 

College Advisor (for Add/ Drop Petitions, Grade Forgiveness, 2/4 Year 
Pledge, GE Petitions, GPA holds, Probation, Disqualification) See your assigned academic advisor 

Class Enrollment and Permission Codes  
(for pre-requisite issues only; all other issues should go to the instructor) 

Biological Sciences Department Office, 8-119  
contact: 1-909-869-4038 or bio_dept@cpp.edu  

Change/ Declare Major Questions 
Requirements for Change of Major (see requirements on Biology 
advising webpage) Jellyman 

Major/ Minor Advising (for major specific curricular questions and career advising) 
Biology – Emphases in Integrative Biology, Genetics & 
Molecular Cellular Biology, or Neuroscience & Physiology 

Alas, Buckley, Dixon, Kageyama, Snyder, 
Steele, Zhao 

Biology – Botany Emphasis Bobich 
Biology – Microbiology Emphasis Lin and Snyder 
Biology – Zoology Emphasis Lappin and Leong 
Biotechnology Major Buckley, Lin, Liu, Snyder 
Environmental Biology Major Claisse, Leong, Smith, Valdés 
Botany Minor Bobich 
Microbiology Minor Snyder 
Zoology Minor Lappin 
Physiology Minor (University) Jellyman 
Environmental Health Specialist (University) Bonisoli-Alquati 
MS Graduate Program Coordinator Lappin 

Internship Coordinators 

Biology Valdés 

Biotechnology Lin 

Environmental Biology Leong and Valdés 

Pre-Professional Zhao 

Career Advising 

General Career Preparation and Advising CPP Career Center, 97-100, 
www.cpp.edu/~career   

Pre-Professional (medicine, dentistry, pharmacy & others) Zhao (www.cpp.edu/~preprofessional/) 
Clinical Laboratory Scientist (CLS) Zhao 
Ph.D. Graduate Studies See your “major” advising listed above 

 

Alas: 3-2123, alas@cpp.edu 
Bobich: 8-132, egbobich@cpp.edu 
Bonisoli-Alquati: 4-1-404, aalquati@cpp.edu  
Buckley: 4-3-724, nebuckley@cpp.edu 
Claisse: 4-2-438, jtclaisse@cpp.edu  
Dixon: 4-3-716, wjdixon@cpp.edu  
Jellyman: 4-2-440, jkjellyman@cpp.edu 
Kageyama: 8-24, ghkageyama@cpp.edu 
Lappin: 8-130, aklappin@cpp.edu 
 

Leong: 4-3-416, jomleong@cpp.edu 
Lin: 4-3-760, weijenlin@cpp.edu 
Liu: 4-1-414, junjunliu@cpp.edu 
Smith: 4-2-448, jaysonsmith@cpp.edu 
Snyder: 4-2-436, jcsnyder@cpp.edu 
Steele: 8-126, adsteele@cpp.edu  
Valdés: 4-2-406, aavaldes@cpp.edu  
Zhao: 4-2-428, zhao@cpp.edu 


